Harewood British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

o HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
July MSA British Championship Hillclimb
8 July 2018

Championship Sponsored by

Avon Tyres/Wynn Developments
Event Sponsored by

Split Times
Run 1
Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split3  Split4 Split 5 Run Time Speed
B 88 John Pick 2.15 11.57 25.50 39.30 57.64 68.02
B 89  Jerry Neary 2.50 12.32 26.79 41.91 58.92 70.78
D 122 Mark Scott 2.16 11.07 24.26 37.67 52.14 62.49
D 123  Simon Jenks 2.15 10.30 23.22 65.90 82.23 92.96
D 124 Andrew Griffiths 2.20 9.97 22.26 34.00 47.28 56.27
G 127 David Seaton 2.15 11.08 24.10 37.47 52.03 62.11
G 128  Allan McDonald 1.80 9.76 22.77 35.14 49.39 58.80
G 827 Charles Wardle 2.13 10.43 23.83 36.23 50.25 59.63
| 133 Hannah Wiltshire 2.21 11.02 24.72 38.21 53.63 64.21
| 134  Ben Stephenson 2.07 9.68 20.90 32.79 45.92 55.01
| 136 Emma Rayson 2.10 10.03 21.99 34.05 47.42 57.82
| 137 Ed Carter 2.1 9.55 20.87 32.01 44 97 53.67
| 138 Wil Ker 2.03 9.88 21.15 32.73 45.63 54.44
| 139 Debbie Dunbar 2.05 9.51 21.04 32.58 45.33 54.11
| 140  John Stockley 2.21 10.14 21.95 33.82 46.81 55.63
| 141 Tony Levitt 2.06 9.97 22.49 34.99 48.58 57.57
| 142 Harry Pick 2.09 9.83 21.22 32.54 45.39 54.30
| 143  Steve Marr 2.11 9.65 21.57 33.07 46.21 54.58
| 144 Darren Gumbley 2.06 9.62 20.90 32.24 44.83 53.17
[ 145 Steve Owen 2.09 9.78 21.08 32.27 44.83 53.52
| 146  Simon Fidoe 1.95 9.64 21.26 32.70 45.51 54.05
| 147  Robert Kenrick 2.03 9.31 20.14 31.14 43.12 51.18
| 833  Tony Wiltshire 2.20 9.95 21.82 33.60 46.89 56.47
| 837 Steve Carter 2.21 10.08 22.64 34.24 48.11 57.10
I 838 Ben Hamer 2.07 10.02 22.00 33.78 47.32 56.84
| 839 Lindsay Summers 2.00 9.67 22.53 35.36 49.22 58.53
I 842 Sam Wilson 2.20 10.08 21.94 33.51 46.52 55.28
| 845 Lynn Owen 2.08 10.04 22.26 34.83 48.46 57.52
L 1 Trevor Willis 1.99 8.70 19.43 29.74 41.68 49.47
L 2 Wallace Menzies 2.08 9.12 20.16 30.83 42.99 50.87
L 4 Will Hall 1.99 8.72 19.58 30.13 42.30 49.97
L 5 Jason Mourant 2.07 8.94 19.93 30.87 43.13 51.17
L 7 Alex Summers 2.04 8.99 19.72 30.27 42.00 49.90
L 9 Dave Uren 2.06 8.99 20.05 30.72 43.00 DNF
L 170 Peter Clarke 2.30 11.20 24.78 38.28 53.42 63.95
L 171 Scott Rayson 2.15 9.80 21.75 33.69 47.02 55.85
L 172  Paul Crute 2.05 10.42 23.19 35.73 50.32 59.64
L 173  Andy Coley 2.08 9.58 21.01 32.68 45.48 54.31
L 174 Oliver Tomlin 1.97 8.92 19.98 30.81 43.03 50.85
L 175  Terry Graves 2.06 9.33 21.02 32.79 45.64 53.88
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L 707
L 709
L 870
L 871
L 873
L 874
L 875
M 179
14 14
14 15
14 16
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14 19
14 20
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14 23
14 24
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26 57
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40 28
40 29
40 30
40 31
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40 33
40 732
A1 46
A1 48
A1 49
A1 50
A2 73
A2 81
A2 82
A2 83
A2 84
C1 100
C1 101
C1 102
Cc2 104
Cc2 105
C2 106
C3 111
C3 112
C3 113
C3 114
C3 115
C3 116
C3 812

Richard Summers
Nicola Menzies
Tara Harvey
Roger King
Mark Coley
Sandra Tomlin
Tony Hunt

Les Procter
Peter Taylor
Thomas Robinson
Stuart Maclean
Stephen Jory
Wayne Eason
Justin Mather
Darren Slater
Andy Fagan
Geraint Evans
Karl Lupton
David Dyson
Graham Rose
Alex Miles
Michael Brown
Simon Green
Bob Bellerby

Robert Lancaster Gaye

Christian Ayres
Ross McDonald
Peter Turnbull
David Hilton
Paul Howells
Tim Barber
David Bennett
Andrew Smith
Angus Dow
Richard Brant
Kieran O Brien
Chris Berrisford
Peter Herbert
Justin Andrews
Stephen Moore
Andrew Russell
Gavin Neate
Eric Morrey
Jock Ramsey
Chris Ferin
Sarah Bosworth
Mike Stark

Joe Cross

Jason Tunnicliffe
Geoff Twemlow
Jonathan Williamson
Jonathan Mounsey
Steven Darley

2.05
2.12
2.27
2.1
2.01
2.13
2.15
2.65
2.30
2.50
2.46
2.34
2.36
2.32
2.34
2.35
2.32
2.73
2.01
2.55
2.56
2.48
2.51
2.27
2.14
2.51
2.44
2.27
2.16
2.04
2.00
2.67
2.69
2.53
2.63
2.54
1.82
2.49
2.19
2.04
2.30
2.43
2.09
2.77
2.57
2.08
2.76
1.94
2.35
2.00
2.02
2.24
1.88

10.03

9.59
11.48
10.55

9.45

9.56

9.60
12.31
11.43
12.12
12.34
12.14
11.75
11.68
11.41
11.72
11.64
11.79
10.77
11.85
12.08
12.68
11.07
10.83
11.14
11.59
12.92
10.86
11.18
10.61
10.78
13.36
13.53
13.04
11.90
11.63
10.54
12.45
11.54
10.40
11.96
11.72
11.23
12.24
11.57
10.59
12.70
10.61
10.85
11.25
10.93
11.18
10.18

22.05
21.39
25.09
23.53
20.91
21.40
21.66
26.69
2512
26.12
26.50
26.15
25.22
25.67
25.03
25.48
25.54
25.25
24.50
25.66
25.86
27.60
23.92
23.32
24.61
25.90
27.68
24.49
24.26
23.22
23.73
28.84
29.14
28.53
25.84
2544
24.58
26.99
25.87
24.00
26.09
24.90
25.15
26.01
24.82
23.68
27.50
24.42
23.84
27.21
24.48
24.87
23.11

33.59
32.74
38.93
36.66
32.18
33.15
33.16
41.01
38.85
40.84
41.40
40.73
39.13
39.27
38.72
39.61
39.65
38.66
38.12
39.41
40.49
42.59
37.30
35.54
37.91
39.30
43.08
38.04
37.37
35.96
36.64
44.57
44.77
44.71
39.83
39.24
37.98
41.62
40.33
37.43
40.25
38.60
38.89
39.70
38.14
36.49
42.48
37.85
36.60
42.40
38.00
38.60
36.26

46.55
45.24
54.57
51.04
44.62
46.08
46.16
56.89
54.23
57.09
58.08
56.67
54.62
54.85
54.11
55.08
55.58
54.10
53.15
54.56
56.10
59.52
51.85
48.98
53.11
54.25
59.98
53.04
52.34
49.88
51.12
62.11
62.16
62.66
55.46
54.54
55.58
58.08
56.47
52.50
56.22
54.15
54.66
55.39
52.93
51.00
59.14
53.21
51.00
59.95
53.27
53.85
51.16

55.12
53.66
65.02
60.66
53.24
54.36
54.73
67.48
64.39
68.00
69.66
67.52
65.19
65.36
64.49
65.60
66.26
64.25
63.18
65.45
66.87
71.29
61.53
58.26
63.66
63.99
71.87
62.77
62.85
59.49
60.76
74.49
74.29
74.89
66.67
64.94
66.51
69.60
67.24
62.46
67.66
64.86
65.20
66.10
63.37
61.09
70.60
63.50
60.78
71.91
63.95
64.03
61.03
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C3 813 Tom Reeves 2.35 11.07 24.50 37.66 52.25 62.30
C3 815 Laura Wardle 2.03 11.39 25.66 39.57 55.60 66.70
J1 149  Doug Auld 2.41 11.80 25.47 39.51 55.13 66.04
J1 150  Simon Andrews 2.34 11.30 24.46 38.05 52.83 63.24
J1 151 Ben Tranter 2.35 11.22 23.67 36.28 50.66 60.39
J1 850 Bernard Kevill 2.40 11.39 2477 38.14 53.38 63.97
J1 851 Rob Spedding 2.41 11.22 23.40 36.02 50.34 60.06
J2 3 Richard Spedding 2.09 8.81 19.32 29.78 41.27 49.00
J2 154  Matthew Ryder 2.1 9.72 21.59 32.97 45.76 54.35
J2 156  David Warburton 2.23 9.21 19.61 30.06 41.93 50.40
J2 157  John Mackenzie 2.05 9.52 21.00 32.53 45.39 53.86
J2 158  Andy Bougourd 2.03 9.50 21.04 32.58 45.62 54.31
J2 703  Leslie Mutch 2.09 9.23 20.36 31.20 43.41 51.12
J2 854  Caroline Ryder 2.10 10.01 22.52 34.65 48.22 57.95
J2 856  Allan Warburton 2.25 9.94 21.79 33.00 46.37 55.02
K1 161  Joshua Moss 2.29 9.88 22.27 34.13 47.08 55.84
K1 162  George Bleasdale 2.1 10.10 23.69 36.59 50.92 60.91
K1 164  Tim Elmer 2.10 9.41 21.18 32.66 45.57 54.35
K1 165  Johnathen Varley 2.08 9.49 20.50 31.45 43.81 52.10
Run 2
Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split3  Split4 Split 5 Run Time Speed
B 88  John Pick 213 11.37 24.99 38.71 54.29 65.25
B 89  Jerry Neary 2.60 12.45 27.64 43.41 60.28 7212
D 122 Mark Scott 2.14 11.26 24.35 37.81 52.34 62.67
D 123 Simon Jenks 2.05 10.36 23.18 35.80 49.67 58.98
D 124 Andrew Griffiths 2.18 9.91 22.01 34.18 47.63 56.54
G 127  David Seaton 2.10 10.65 23.40 36.65 51.42 61.26
G 128  Allan McDonald 1.80 9.84 22.44 34.70 48.79 58.03
G 827  Charles Wardle 213 11.59 2477 37.18 51.63 61.02
I 134  Ben Stephenson 2.04 9.49 20.40 31.71 44.48 53.51
I 136 Emma Rayson 2.14 10.42 22.84 35.07 48.81 58.07
I 137 Ed Carter 2.11 9.49 20.79 31.95 44.91 53.52
I 138 Wil Ker 2.16 10.09 21.46 32.80 80.99 92.37
I 139  Debbie Dunbar 2.1 9.60 20.91 32.33 45.20 53.97
I 140  John Stockley 2.26 10.15 21.68 33.56 46.52 55.34
I 141 Tony Levitt 2.04 10.17 22.49 34.60 48.17 57.15
I 142 Harry Pick 2.41 10.27 21.72 33.06 46.01 54.94
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| 143
| 144
| 145
| 146
| 147
| 833
| 837
| 838
| 839
| 842
| 845
L 1
L 2
L 4
L 5
L 7
L 170
L 171
L 172
L 173
L 175
L 870
L 871
L 873
L 874
L 875
M 179
14 14
14 15
14 16
14 17
14 18
14 19
14 20
14 21
14 22
14 23
14 24
14 60
26 57
26 58
26 91
26 121
40 28
40 29
40 30
40 31
40 32
40 33
40 732
A1 46
A1 48
A1 49

Steve Marr
Darren Gumbley
Steve Owen
Simon Fidoe
Robert Kenrick
Tony Wiltshire
Steve Carter
Ben Hamer
Lindsay Summers
Sam Wilson
Lynn Owen
Trevor Willis
Wallace Menzies
Will Hall

Jason Mourant
Alex Summers
Peter Clarke
Scott Rayson
Paul Crute
Andy Coley
Terry Graves
Tara Harvey
Roger King
Mark Coley
Sandra Tomlin
Tony Hunt

Les Procter
Peter Taylor
Thomas Robinson
Stuart Maclean
Stephen Jory
Wayne Eason
Justin Mather
Darren Slater
Andy Fagan
Geraint Evans
Karl Lupton
David Dyson
Graham Rose
Alex Miles
Michael Brown
Simon Green
Bob Bellerby
Robert Lancaster Gaye
Christian Ayres
Ross McDonald
Peter Turnbull
David Hilton
Paul Howells
Tim Barber
David Bennett
Andrew Smith
Angus Dow

2.03
2.05
2.14
1.97
1.92
2.17
2.10
2.09
2.02
2.38
2.18
1.94
2.08
1.98
1.99
2.04
2.32
2.17
2.17
2.09
2.06
2.32
2.20
2.17
2.07
2.08
2.72
2.42
2.44
2.47
2.31
2.46
2.33
2.40
2.28
2.25
2.90
2.07
2.57
2.67
2.50
2.47
2.24
2.14
2.34
2.20
2.23
2.12
2.03
2.00
2.65
2.61
2.58

9.50
9.36
9.72
9.53
9.15
9.99
9.86
9.80
9.98
10.08
10.31
8.56
9.18
8.78
8.76
9.10
11.15
9.93
10.35
9.58
9.28
11.89
10.72
9.56
9.58
9.40
12.72
11.55
12.39
12.62
12.07
12.11
11.50
11.60
11.72
11.55
12.26
10.91
11.87
12.42
12.57
11.14
10.46
11.13
11.16
12.09
10.82
10.86
10.65
10.75
13.34
12.93
13.08

20.96
20.30
21.10
20.95
20.15
21.83
22.06
22.44
22.52
21.60
22.55
19.42
20.10
19.70
19.89
19.94
24.55
21.92
22.86
20.87
20.83
25.93
24.01
21.09
21.50
21.33
27.21
25.36
26.63
27.03
25.86
25.67
24.93
25.04
25.36
25.80
25.68
24.76
26.14
26.40
27.52
24.06
23.19
24.75
25.39
26.83
24.63
23.99
23.41
23.54
28.85
28.09
28.63

31.99
31.40
32.28
32.42
30.65
33.89
34.06
34.42
35.13
33.17
34.68
29.47
30.64
30.47
30.48
30.45
37.86
34.10
35.74
50.12
32.46
40.39
37.05
32.61
33.21
32.87
41.39
39.18
41.15
41.69
40.07
39.83
38.60
38.58
39.31
40.03
39.67
38.38
39.95
41.19
42.75
37.38
35.43
38.48
38.83
41.98
38.36
37.09
36.18
36.49
44.59
43.78
44.83

44.57
43.59
44.79
45.28
42.30
50.34
48.18
47.88
48.88
46.57
48.52
40.99
42.34
42.51
42.55
42.21
53.01
47.53
50.56
76.14
45.18
56.39
51.37
45.35
46.52
45.82
57.89
54.58
57.37
58.22
55.98
55.39
54.55
54.10
54.96
55.72
55.14
53.34
55.51
57.04
60.13
52.01
49.18
54.38
54.25
58.97
53.37
51.92
50.07
50.91
62.10
61.28
63.17

52.92
51.88
53.49
53.84
50.14
66.05
57.19
56.82
58.48

F/IR
57.59
48.61
49.99
50.07
50.42
50.03
63.12
56.54
59.59
92.66
53.34
66.77
60.83
53.80
54.88
54.06
68.44
64.82
68.48
69.96
67.08
66.05
65.27
64.51
65.94
66.52
65.27
63.35
65.96
68.07
72.09
61.59
58.24
64.85
64.03
70.73
63.48
61.90
59.62
60.73
74.50
73.22
75.40
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A1 50 Richard Brant 2.63 11.92 26.27 40.30 56.03 67.18
A2 73 Kieran O Brien 2.56 11.89 25.63 39.56 56.26 67.37
A2 81  Chris Berrisford 1.87 10.92 24.51 37.79 53.04 63.22
A2 82 Peter Herbert 2.39 12.43 27.05 41.54 57.93 69.16
A2 83  Justin Andrews 217 11.52 25.78 39.91 55.98 66.59
C1 100 Andrew Russell 2.27 11.84 25.60 39.82 55.73 66.51
C1 101  Gavin Neate 2.45 11.57 24.57 38.24 53.35 63.54
C1 102  Eric Morrey 2.11 11.10 25.09 39.12 55.27 65.84
C2 104 Jock Ramsey 2.75 11.93 25.40 39.31 55.12 65.76
Cc2 105  Chris Ferin 2.54 11.34 24.71 37.91 52.69 62.75
Cc2 106  Sarah Bosworth 2.11 10.67 23.82 36.59 51.28 61.35
C3 111 Mike Stark 2.77 12.39 26.59 41.42 58.08 69.01
C3 112 Joe Cross 2.15 10.80 24.90 55.48 DNF
C3 113 Jason Tunnicliffe 2.32 10.92 23.88 37.22 52.14 62.33
C3 114 Geoff Twemlow 1.89 11.50 27.74 43.40 60.57 72.28
C3 115 Jonathan Williamson 1.97 10.97 24.51 38.04 53.42 64.30
C3 116 Jonathan Mounsey 2.18 11.08 24.48 37.90 52.72 63.00
C3 812 Steven Darley 1.94 10.46 23.64 36.94 51.96 61.43
C3 813 Tom Reeves 2.33 11.07 24.28 37.36 52.12 62.24
C3 815  Laura Wardle 2.05 11.62 25.91 40.33 56.45 67.48
J1 149  Doug Auld 2.45 11.82 25.15 39.13 54.98 65.97
J1 150  Simon Andrews 2.34 11.30 2415 37.47 52.04 62.39
J1 151  Ben Tranter 2.35 11.18 23.45 35.85 50.19 59.77
J1 850 Bernard Kevill 2.40 38.91 54.14 R/F
J1 851 Rob Spedding 2.39 11.04 23.26 35.79 49.98 59.65
J2 3 Richard Spedding 2.05 8.78 19.19 29.53 40.95 48.59
J2 154  Matthew Ryder 2.20 9.77 21.29 32.20 45.33 53.74
J2 156  David Warburton 2.21 9.21 19.75 30.58 42.79 50.91
J2 157  John Mackenzie 2.10 9.52 20.83 32.23 45.19 53.54
J2 158  Andy Bougourd 2.01 9.23 20.75 31.77 45.11 53.69
J2 703 Leslie Mutch 1.96 8.98 19.67 30.22 42.76 50.71
J2 854  Caroline Ryder 2.03 10.13 23.13 35.49 49.48 59.14
J2 856  Allan Warburton 2.38 9.82 21.23 32.84 45.97 54.70
K1 161 Joshua Moss 2.29 9.82 21.95 33.17 45.89 DNF
K1 162  George Bleasdale 2.10 10.03 24.54 37.42 91.43 R/F
K1 164  Tim Elmer 2.11 9.60 21.45 33.01 92.60 DNF
K1 165 Johnathen Varley 2.14 9.85 20.89 31.93 43.98 52.14
Issued: 17:31.32 08/07/2018 Page 50f 6 Pages



Run No Split Times

Split 3

Split 4

Split 5

Run Time Speed

Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2
K1 163  Terry Davis
K1 863  Tricia Davis
K2 167  Lee Griffiths
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